Administration may adopt operational procedures relating to the execution of procurement 

duties consistent with this policy. 

Authority To Purchase. The director or elected official may delegate authority to make 

purchases to employees, when necessary, and the dollar amount is not in excess of fifteen 

thousand dollars ($15,000.00). This policy applies to persons delegated authority to 

57 

Purchase under this policy. The Purchasing Agent shall have the responsibility to monitor 

the delegation of this authority. 

Except as otherwise provided herein, it is improper for an employee to purchase other

[...]

guarantees or deposits may be required by the director or elected official when it is in the 

best interest of the County to require such sureties. 

£_ 

Invitation For Bids. The Purchasing Agent shall issue all invitations for bid and shall make 

recommendations for awards for purchases estimated to exceed fifteen thousand dollars 

($15,000.00). 

[Ord. No. 23-0504, 12-11 -2023] 

G_. _ 

Documentation Of Formal Bids. The Purchasing Agent shall document forma l bids. 

Documentation shall include: 

L 

Bid prices. 

2_,_ 

Justification of need for purchase. 

Description of budget item, accounting fund code (provided by the requesting department),

[...]

another department within County Government where it can be used. Notification in 

writing shall be submitted to the auditor for fixed asset inventory purposes. 

The County Purchasing Agent is authorized to dispose of personal property items with a 

value of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) or less, no longer needed by the County 

or determined to be obsolete or surplus, at the most advantageous terms available. Any 

such disposal shall be made only after notice to and approval by the County Council. 

E 

Grants. 

L. 

The County encourages its department directors and elected officials to seek out grants to